

1 Page 6-line 19 Delete "may" and insert "shall".  
2  
3 Page 11-line 12 Before "liquid" insert "unencumbered".  
4  
5 Page 14-line 16 Delete "(d)" and insert "(e)".  
6  
7 Page 17-line 13 Delete "Consistent with W.S. 13-12-111(b), no"  
8 and insert "No".  
9  
10 Page 17-line 16 After "expenses" delete balance of line.  
11  
12 Page 17-line 17 Delete entirely and insert "in the amount  
13 disclosed pursuant to W.S. 13-12-111(b) or in  
14 another amount required by the commissioner."  
15  
16 Page 23-line 21 Before "The" insert "That".  
17  
18 Page 23-line 22 Delete "as to".  
19  
20 Page 24-line 1 Delete "cause confusion with".  
21  
22 Page 24-line 2 After "state" insert "so as to cause  
23 confusion".  
24  
25 Page 24-lines 7 through 13 Delete entirely.  
26  
27 Page 24-line 14 Delete "services under 12 U.S.C. § 248a." and  
28 insert:  
29  
30 "(b) The board shall approve an application upon making  
31 favorable findings on the criteria set forth in subsection (a) of  
32 this section. If necessary, the board may either conditionally  
33 approve an application by specifying conditions relating to the  
34 criteria or may disapprove the application."  
35  
36 Page 24-line 22 Delete "to require".  
37  
38 Page 24-line 23 Delete entirely.  
39  
40 Page 25-line 1 Delete line through "section,".  
41  
42 Page 25-line 2 Delete "by the applicants" and insert "with  
43 necessary conditions required by the board".  
44

1 Page 26-line 4 After "section" delete ". The commissioner  
2 may".  
3  
4 Page 26-lines 5 and 6 Delete entirely.  
5  
6 Page 26-line 7 Delete "248a. If" and insert ", provided that  
7 if".  
8  
9 Page 26-line 12 Delete "maximum". ANDERSON, CHAIRMAN